“Supply & Commissioning of Four-Wheel Drive (4WD) Double Cabin Pick Up Vans” (POLICE/   
 IFB/2025/1722- ONB 3 of 2025/26) the contract has been awarded to ABC MOTORS COMPANY  
 LIMITED ABC CENTRE of 1, Military Road Port-Louis for the total amount of Rs 42,879,500.00/-   
 (Excl Vat) (Rupees Forty-Two Million Eight Hundred and Seventy-Nine Thousand and Five   
 Hundred only) and inclusive of all charges, on the same terms, conditions, Technical Specifications,  
 Scope of Service and Performance Specifications for Periodic Servicing (Section VII) as laid down  
in the bidding document as follows: - 

Item 
No